
Year Rider Horse Age Sex Breed Time Starters Finishers
2022 Ride was cancelled due to wildfire smoky conditions.
2021 Nicole Chappell Wertz All For You 13 M Arabian 13:19 36 20
2020 Ride was cancelled due to wildfire smoky conditions (150+ AQI)
2019 Suzanne Ford Huff Ezprezzo 10 G Arabian 13:46 30 23
2018 Jacob Cukjati Melika Kamaal 13 M Arabian 13:08 47 33
2017 Mark Montgomery MM Woodrow 10 G Mustang 15:13 70 41
2016 Brandon Reed BA Treacle 11 M Arabian 14:35 44 29
2015 Tony Benedetti FV Abu Antezeyn 11 G Arabian 14:40 42 24
2014 Shannon Constanti Raffle 7 G Arabian 13:47 44 29

2013
Nicole Chappell (tie) Golden Knight 10 G Friesian X 13:58 49 36
Diane Stevens (tie) Banderaz LC 11 G Arabian 13:58 49 36

2012 Kelly Williams Diamond Ruler L 9 G Arabian 14:29 43 28
2011 Rachel Shackelford Ray of Hope 11 G Arabian 14:45 25 18
2010 Rachel Shackelford B.R. Cody de Soi 16 G Arabian 13:37 35 26
2009 Nanci Gabri Maveric 8 G Arabian 15:10 42 18
2008 Jennifer Nice BA Bearcat 12 G Arabian 13:43 51 36
2007 Marcia Smith AM Sands of Time 11 M Arabian 12:43 65 39

2006
Kassandra Tucker (tie) Buck Mt. Wind Prince 10 G Arabian 13:15 62 38
Tom Johnson (tie) AM Sands of Time 10 M Arabian 13:15 62 38

2005 Kristan Flynn Ravis das 15 G Arabian 13:55 57 41
2004 C. Louise Smith-Egstrom Kamil Star 11 G Arabian 13:52 56 33
2003 Marcia Smith Kamil Star 10 G Arabian 13:57 60 44
2002 Tom Johnson SA Proud Endeavor+ 11 G Arabian 12:59 61 43
2001 Hal Hall Bogus Thunder 8 G Arabian 13:35 51 32
2000 Jennifer Nice AL Baraaq 9 G Arabian 12:22 75 51
1999 Jazon Wonders Milarepa 12 G Arabian 12:50 52 39
1998 Jazon Wonders Milarepa 11 G Arabian 13:07 50 37
1997 Eilidh Grant Brahm Gyani 10 G Arabian 12:42 65 46
1996 Gary Ceragioli Desert Rose Raz 8 G ½ Arabian 13:03 50 35
1995 C. Louise Smith-Egstrom Halan Mahabbah 10 M Arabian 13:17 41 27
1994 Danya King HCC Nurted 12 G Arabian 13:00 46 34
1993 Scott Behrens Niki 6 G Arabian 13:32 56 32
1992 Stagg Newman Ramegwa Drubin 9 G Arabian 11:28 82 48
1991 Henry Wright A.W. Razzle 9 G Arabian 11:31 58 34
1990 Chuck Dent Horizon 9 G Mustang 11:17 56 38
1989 Brian Dean Lencrest Ameer 13 G Arabian 13:20 51 37
1988 Tom Lewis Kazeer 8 G Arabian 13:37 48 37
1987 Callie Thornburgh Wiz's Rerun 8 M ½ Arabian 13:30 78 46
1986 Barbie Bellamak Tommy Tomato 10 G Grade 12:19 62 53

Virginia City 100 Winners



Year Rider Horse Age Sex Breed Time Starters Finishers
1985 Lori Stewart Risque Rockette 9 M ½ Arabian 12:44 54 43
1984 Wanda Myers Seeker 9 G Arabian 13:04 34 23
1983 Donna Fitzgerald HCC Rusmaleto 5 G Arabian 13:50 47 29
1982 Brenda Ruedy Rapid Rivet+ 8 G Arabian 12:28 53 31
1981 Becky Hart Khazan+ 11 G Arabian 12:27 70 51
1980 Al Beaupre Joshlina 7 M ½ Arabian 12:06 60 42
1979 Marjorie Pryor Fritz 8 G Arabian 13:27 92 69
1978 Tracy Slater Red 10 M Grade 11:10 95 68
1977 Donna Fitzgerald Witezarif 14 G Arabian 11:56 81 54
1976 Donna Fitzgerald Witezarif 13 G Arabian 11:37 117 71
1975 Donna Fitzgerald Witezarif 12 G Arabian 11:31 92 60
1974 Donna Fitzgerald Witezarif 11 G Arabian 12:49 78 41
1973 Terry Hecker Alizan 9 M Grade 11:14 92 64
1972 Diane Clagett Jamacia Cricket 10 M Grade 11:43 91 37
1971 Diane Clagett Jamacia Cricket 9 M Grade 10:07 66 44
1970 Donna Fitzgerald Witezarif 7 G Arabian 11:52 57 39
1969 Cliff Lewis (tie) Black Jack 8 G ½ Arabian 10:59 54 38
1969 Sue Scantlebury (tie) Witezarif 6 G Arabian 10:59 54 38
1968 Cliff Lewis Black Jack 7 G ½ Arabian 16:41 33 13

Virginia City 100 Best Condition Winners
Year Rider Horse Age Sex Breed
2022 Ride was cancelled due to wildfire smoky conditions
2021 Kassandra DiMaggio One Sun 13 G Arabian
2020 Ride was cancelled due to wildfire smoky conditions (150+ AQI)
2019 Peg Murphy-Hackley HE Khem Chee 13 M Arabian
2018 Christoph Schork GE VA Blizzard of Ozz 8 G Arabian
2017 Peg Murphy-Hackley HE Khem Chee 11 M Arabian
2016 Brandon Reed BA Treacle 11 M Arabian
2015 Tony Benedetti FV Abu Antezeyn 11 G Arabian
2014 John Crandell III Cowbboy Bob 7 G Arabian
2013 Ann Hall HCC Zara RR 12 M Arabian
2012 Fred Emigh RTR Rimfire 12 S Arabian
2011 Loreley Stewart La Bandit 9 G Arabian
2010 Rachel Shackelford B.R. Cody de Soi 16 G Arabian
2009 Erasmo Sauceda JC Charisma 8 M ½ Arabian
2008 Jennifer Nice BA Bearcat 12 G Arabian
2007 Marcia Smith AM Sands of Time 11 M Arabian



Year Rider Horse Age Sex Breed

2006 Tom Johnson AM Sands of Time 10 M Arabian
2005 Ken McKenzie Checks Avantage 13 M Arabian
2004 Gordon Westergard SH Largo 12 G Arabian
2003 Becky Spencer Oritos Sonny 7 G Arabian
2002 Tom Johnson SA Proud Endeavor+ 11 G Arabian
2001 Hal Hall Bogus Thunder 8 G Arabian
2000 Marcia Smith SA Proud Endeavor 9 G Arabian
1999 Jazon Wonders Milarepa 12 G Arabian
1998 Judith Ogus Fames Excitement 7 M Arabian
1997 Eilidh Grant Brahm Gyani 10 G Arabian
1996 Gary Ceragioli Desert Rose Raz 8 G Arabian
1995 Jazon Wonders Shiv Dayal Singh 15 G Arabian
1994 Vincent Howes Sughal HCC 11 G Arabian
1993 Don Jacobs Brioso (Brio) 8 G Grade
1992 Stagg Newman Ramegwa Drubin 9 G Arabian
1991 Julie Richard T.C. 11 G Arabian
1990 Julie Richard T.C. 10 G Arabian
1989 Brian Dean Lencrest Ameer 13 G Arabian
1988 Tom Sherwood Fast Eddy 12 G ½ Arabian
1987 Callie Thornburgh Wiz’s Rerun 8 M ½ Arabian
1986 Callie Thornburgh Wiz’s Rerun 7 M ½ Arabian
1985 Julie Richard Ibn Helios 11 G Arabian
1984 Gina Meier Hall Nevada Belle 11 M ½ Arabian
1983 Julie Suhr SS Riftez 8 G Arabian
1982 Becky Hart Mindego Roshan 10 G ½ Arabian
1981 Becky Hart Khazan+ 11 G Grade
1980 Al Beaupre Joshlina 7 M ½ Arabian
1979 Bob Suhr SS Myllany 9 G Arabian
1978 Lori Stewart Retro Rocket 8 G Arabian Cross
1977 Hal Hall El Karbaj 11 G Arabian
1976 Heidi Fitzgerald Darito “Ahab” 6 G Arabian
1975 Bud Dardi Nevada Jiggs 7 G
1974 Elsa Seeger Black Jack 13 G ½ Arabian
1973 Hal Hall El Karbaj 7 G Arabian
1972 Bob Curtis High Flying 6 M
1971 Diane Clagett Jamacia Cricket 9 M Grade
1970 Dani Rowe Prince Pancake 6  G Grade
1969 Sue Scantlebury Witezarif 6  G Arabian
1968 Richard Barsaleau Good Trip 9 M Arab/STB


